

The Board of Education invites you, the members of our community, to feel comfortable in sharing matters of interest or concern that you might have. The President will be happy to recognize those of you who wish to speak about agenda items. We would ask that you please stand and identify yourself by stating your name and address before presenting your thoughts. Any group or organization wishing to address the Board must identify a single spokesperson.

Concerns raised during public comments will not be responded to or discussed during the meeting. Those items brought to the attention of the Board during this time may be taken under consideration for future response or action. (Individual comments will be limited to three minutes and a total time for this portion of the agenda will be limited to 15 minutes).

As a matter of courtesy, we ask that issues related to specific school District personnel or students be brought to the attention of the Superintendent of Schools privately. Thank you for your consideration.

1. Meeting Opening

- 1.1. Meeting Called to Order
- 1.2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

2. <u>Reports/Discussion</u>

- 2.1. Board President Report
 - 2.1.1. Rich Rizzieri
- **2.2.** Superintendent's Report 2.2.1. Eileen Feinman
- 2.3. Board Member Comment

3. <u>Approval of Minutes</u>

3.1. September 14, 2021 – Regular Board Meeting Minutes

4. Consensus Agenda

The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Education approve/accept the following:

4.1. District Matters

4.1.1. Financial Report 4.1.1.1. July 2021

4.1.2. CSE/CPSE Report

4.1.3. Approve Intermunicipal Cooperative Agreement – Football participation at the modified, junior varsity and varsity levels for the 2021-22 and 2022-23 school years.

4.2. Personnel

4.2.1. 2021-2022 Substitute Revisions

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon recommendation of the Superintendent, Eileen Feinman, it is recommended that the following be added to the 2021-22 Substitute List, pending fingerprint clearance.

NAME	POSITION(S)	RECOMMENDED BY	
Sophia Holmes	Cleaner	Michael Donovan	
Lisa Wilson	Food Service Helper	Connie Hoffman	
Remove Appointments:			
Alisha Crandall	Brandon Davis		

(BOARD ACTION)

(BOARD ACTION)



4.2.2. 2021-2022 Instructional Leadership and Advisor Appointments

4.2.2.1. Appointment(s)

5-8 Math Co-Instructional Leader	Jenna Churchman
K-4 Special Education Instructional Leader	Mechele Palmiter

BOARD OF EDUCATION ACTION EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 17, 2021

Administrative Appointments

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of the Wayland-Cohocton Central School District hereby appoints **Sarah Broderick** as a term School Counselor commencing September 20, 2021 and terminating no later than June 30, 2022 subject to the agreement dated **September 20, 2021**. Board of Education action effective September 17, 2021.

BOARD OF EDUCATION ACTION EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 22, 2021

Non-Instructional <u>Appointments</u>

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of the Wayland-Cohocton Central School District hereby appoints **Cynthia VanGesen** as a School Bus Driver in the probationary non-competitive class of civil service, **effective September 23, 2021.**

BOARD OF EDUCATION ACTION EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 28, 2021

Non-Instructional <u>Appointments</u>

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of the Wayland-Cohocton Central School District hereby appoints **Courtney Morse** as a Food Service Helper in the probationary labor class of civil service, **effective September 29, 2021.**

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of the Wayland-Cohocton Central School District hereby appoints **Michelle Osgood** as a Registered Professional Nurse in the probationary non-competitive class of civil service, effective **October 12, 2021**, contingent on final clearance from NYS Education Department.

Resignations

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of the Wayland-Cohocton Central School District hereby approves the resignation of **Douglas Fahy** as a School Bus Driver in the non-competitive class of civil service, effective **July 1, 2021.**

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of the Wayland-Cohocton Central School District hereby approves the resignation of **Joseph Hall** as a Cleaner in the labor class of civil service, effective **September 27, 2021**.



5. Policies/Plans

First Read of the following policies to be adopted on October 12, 2021:

- 5.1. Policy # 4211 Wayland-Cohocton Central School Organizational Chart
- 5.2. Policy # 6190 Behavior Management System
- 5.3. Policy # 7350 Corporal Punishment/Emergency Interventions

6. Closing Remarks

(President, Board of Education and/or Superintendent, Community)

7. Upcoming Events

Tuesday, October 12, 2021 - Board of Education Meeting